THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
181st Revised Page 1
Cancels 180th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE CHECK SHEET

Title Pages 1 and 2 and Pages 1 to 22-16 inclusive of this tariff are
effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below
and Supplement Nos. 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 28 and 29 contain all changes
from the original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 1 1st 36 3rd 2-19 3rd
Title 2 1st 37 11th 2-20 3rd

38 1st 2-21 4th
39 1st 2-22 4th
1 181st* 40 3rd 2-22.1 4th
1.1 Original 41 2nd 2-23 3rd
2 49th* 42 1st 2-23.1 1st
3 6th 43 3rd 2-23.2 1st
4 4th 44 1st 2-24 Original
5 27th 45 Original 2-25 Original
6 17th 46 4th 2-26 4th
7 35th 46.1 Original 2-26.1 1st
8 25th 47 3rd 2-26.2 1st
8.1 2nd 2-26.3 1st
9 3ist 2-27 3rd
9.1 14th 1-1 1st 2-27.1 Original
10 25th 2-28 Original
11 9th 2-29 2nd
12 7th 2-1 Original 2-29.1 Original
12.1 Original 2-2 Original 2-30 1st
13 6th 2-3 Original 2-31 1st
14 29th 2-4 Original 2-32 Original
14.1 Original 2-5 Original 2-33 Original
15 27th 2-6 Original 2-34 1st
16 29th 2-7 3rd 2-34.1 Original
16.1 2nd 2-8 3rd 2-35 Original
17 Original 2-9 4th 2-36 Original
18 5th 2-9.1 Original 2-37 Original
19 Original 2-10 Original 2-38 Original
20 Original 2-11 Original 2-39 Original
21 Original 2-11.1 Original 2-40 Original
22 Original 2-12 2nd 2-40.1 2nd
23 Original 2-13 2nd 2-40.2 Original
24 Original 2-14 Original 2-41 Original
25 Original 2-15 3rd 2-42 Original
26 Original 2-15.1 2nd 2-43 Original
27 1st 2-15.2 2nd 2-44 Original
28 2nd 2-16 3rd 2-45 1st
29 3rd 2-16.1 2nd 2-46 1st
30 1st 2-17 3rd 2-47 Original
31 Original 2-18 3rd 2-48 Original
32 Original 2-49 Original
33 1st
34 Original
35 6th
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
12th Revised Page 4-15
Cancels 11th Revised Page 4-15

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont’d)

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont’d)

4_.1_.7 Rates and Charges (Cont="d)

Monthly
uSsocC Rate
(D) Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge (Cont"d)
(3) BRI ISDN Subscriber
- ISDN Basic Service, each
District of Columbia 0.85 R
Delaware 1.34 MO
Maryland 1.03 ©I)
New Jersey 0.97 1 1
Pennsylvania 1.11 I
Virginia 1.10 RO
West Virginia 1.20 R
(4) PRI ISDN Subscriber
- Digital Transport Facility provided
as ISDN Primary Service,
each service
District of Columbia 6.75 RO
Delaware 9.28 a1
Maryland 7.33 R 1
New Jersey 6.75 ON
Pennsylvania 7.78 OB
Virginia 7.69 (R 1
West Virginia 9.11 RO
(5) Multiline Business Subscriber (non-PBX)
- Individual Line or Trunk, each
District of Columbia 0.62 R
Delaware 1.09 €DICY)
Maryland 0.82 ©I)
New Jersey 0.77 I 1
Pennsylvania 0.89 | 1
Virginia 0.90 ©I))
West Virginia 1.17 RO

(y) Reissued material originally filed under Transmittal No. 421 and
effective March 17, 2004

(xX) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 04-017 of the Federal
Communications Commission

(Issued under Transmittal No. 424)
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
11th Revised Page 4-16
Cancels 10th Revised Page 4-16

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont’d)

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont’d)

4_.1_.7 Rates and Charges (Cont="d)

Monthly
uSsocC Rate
(D) Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge (Cont"d)
(6) Private Branch Exchange (PBX) Trunk with End
User Port Charge (Direct Inward Dialing [DID])
- Individual Line or Trunk, each
District of Columbia $0.72 (RYX)
Delaware 1.20 ©IN)
Maryland 0.92 I 1
New Jersey 0.86 | 1
Pennsylvania 0.99 | 1
Virginia 0.99 I
West Virginia 1.27 RY)
(7) Private Branch Exchange (PBX) Trunk without End
User Port Charge (all other PBX)
- Individual Line or Trunk, each
District of Columbia 0.62 RY)
Delaware 1.09 MO
Maryland 0.82 ©I)
New Jersey 0.77 I 1
Pennsylvania 0.89 1 1
Virginia 0.90 I
West Virginia 1.17 RO

(y) Reissued material originally filed under Transmittal No. 421 and
effective March 17, 2004

(xX) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 04-017 of the Federal
Communications Commission

(Issued under Transmittal No. 424)
Issued: March 17, 2004 Effective: April 1, 2004

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 1 Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont’d)

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont’d)

4_.1_.7 Rates and Charges (Cont="d)

(D) Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge (Cont-"d)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
20th Revised Page 4-17
Cancels 19th Revised Page 4-17

Rate Per
Line
# Lines Per Month
(8) Business Centrex Subscriber
(non-1SDN)
- Individual Business Centrex
service, each
# Lines D.C. DE MD NJ PA VA %
1 $0.62(R) $1.09(1) $0.82 $0.77 $0.89 $0.90 $1.17(R)
2 0.31 0.54 0.41 0.39 0.45 0.45 0.59(R)
3 0.21 0.36 0.27 0.26 0.30 0.30 0.39(R)
4 0.15(R) 0.27 0.21 0.19 0.22 0.22 0.29(R)
5 0.12(R) 0.22 0.16 0.15 0.18 0.18 0.23(R)
6 0.10 0.18 0.14 0.13 0.15 0.15 0.20
7 0.09 0.16(D) 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.13 0.17
8 0.08 0.14 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.15
9 and over 0.07 0.12 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.13
(9) FUSF Surcharge on Other Incidental Charges
AIT States
A surcharge of .087 will be applied to the Change in
Presubscription Charge. To the extent such charge(s) is billed
to an IC, as set forth in 4.2(G), the FUSF surcharge will apply

to the IC.

(10) Special Access Services FUSF Surcharge

AIT States

A surcharge of .087 will be applied to end user interstate
Special Access revenues, at the billing account level.

(y) Reissued material originally filed under Transmittal No. 421 and
, 2004

effective March 17

(xX) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 04-017 of the Federal
Communications Commission

(Issued under Transmittal No. 424)

Issued: March 17, 2004

Effective: April 1, 2004

Vice President, Federal Regulatory
1300 1 Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005
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